
Rural Business Enterprise Grant, Intermediary Relending Program and Rural Microentrepeneur 
Assistance Program: Revolving Loan Funds 

As of September 24, 2014 
 
Grantee Telephone Program(s) Counties Served 
    
Adams Co. Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 398 
509 E. Main Street 
West Union, Ohio 45693 
Contact: Deana Swayne 
deana@adamscountychamber.org 

937/544-5454 RBEG    Adams 

    
ACEnet Ventures 
94 Columbus Road 
Athens, Ohio 45701 
Contact: Angie Hawk Maiden 
angiec@acenetworks.org 
larryf@acenetworks.org 

740/592-3854 IRP Adams, Athens, Gallia, Jackson, 
Lawrence, Meigs, Morgan, 
Monroe, Perry, Pike, Vinton, 
Washington 

    
Alliance Area Development  
  Foundation 
2490 West State Street 
P.O. Box 3421 
Alliance, Ohio 44601 
Contacts: Tom Pukys 
     tpukys@allianceadf.com 

330/823-0700 RBEG 
 
IRP 

 Stark, Mahoning, Columbiana 
 
 Portions of Stark, Columbiana 
& Mahoning 

    
Ashtabula 503 Corporation 
17 N. Market Street 
Jefferson, Ohio 44047 
Contact: John Dolan 
  j.dolan@ac503corp.org 

440/576-9138 
440/969-0545 

RBEG 
 
IRP 

Ashtabula 
 
Ashtabula 

    
Buckeye Hills RC & D 
344 Muskingum Drive, Suite A 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
Contact: Karen Walker 
 buckeyehillsrcd@yahoo.com 

740/374-6655 RBEG Athens, Belmont, Hocking, 
Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, 
Noble, Perry, Washington 
 

    
Buckeye Hills-Hocking Valley 
  Regional Development District 
P.O. Box 520 
Reno, Ohio 45773 
Contact: Tina Meunier 
  tmeunier@buckeyehills.org 

740/374-9436 RBEG  Athens, Hocking, Meigs, 
Monroe, Morgan, Noble, 
 Perry, Washington 
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Carroll County Chamber of 
  Commerce 
61 N. Lisbon Street 
Carrollton, Ohio 44615 
Contact: Amy Rutledge 
amyk@carrollcountyohio.com 

330/627-0103 RBEG  Carroll 

    
City of Louisville 
215 S. Mill Street 
Louisville, Ohio 44641 
Contact: Tom Ault (x 201) 
citymanager@louisvilleohio.org     
or Jina Turowski (x 206) 
financedirector@louisvilleohio.org                                              

330/875-3321 RBEG  Portions of the City of 
Louisville 

    
City of Piqua 
201 W. Water Street 
Piqua, Ohio 45356 
Contact: William Lutz 
  blutz@piquaoh.org 

937/778-2062 RBEG  Miami 

    
Community Action Agency of 
    Columbiana County, Inc. 
7880 Lincole Place 
Lisbon, Ohio 44432 
Contact: Martina Grimm 
grimm@caaofcc.org 

330/424-4013 RBEG  Columbiana 

    
Community Action Committee of      
    Pike County 
P.O. Box 799  
941 Market Street 
Piketon, Ohio 45661 
Contact: Lisa Pfeifer 
Lisakay7@pikecac.org 

740/289-2371 RMAP  Pike, Jackson, Ross, Scioto 

    
Community Improvement Corp. 
  of Darke Co. 
622 South Broadway 
Greenville, Ohio 45331 
Contact: Melanie Nealeigh 
mnealeigh@darkecounty.com 

937/548-3250 RBEG Portions of Darke County 
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Community Improvement Corp. 
  of Delphos 
608 N. Canal Street 
P.O. Box 111 
Delphos, OH 45833 
Contact: Sheryl George  
sgeorge@cityofdelphos.com 

419/695-4010 RBEG  Portion of Delphos City 

    
Coshocton Port Authority 
106 S. 4th Street 
Coshocton, Ohio 43812 
Contact: Dorothy Skowrunski 
dorothyskowrunski@coshoctoncounty.net 

740/622-7005 RBEG  Coshocton 

    
Downtown Lima 
147 N. Main Street 
Lima, Ohio 45801 
Contact: Aubree Kaye and Fred 
Barrington 
director@downtownlima.com 

419/222-2686 RBEG  Downtown Lima Area 

    
East Liverpool CIC, City of 
126 West Sixth Street 
East Liverpool, Ohio 43920 
Contact: Bill Cowan 
elcowan@gmail.com 

330/385-5394 RBEG East Liverpool 

    
Economic and Community 
Development Institute 
1655 Old Leonard Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43219 
Contact: Jim Cogan 
Email contact: jcogan@ecdi.org 
 

614/559-0115 RMAP Athens, Butler, Guernsey, 
Muskingum, Coshocton, Knox, 
Lucas, Morrow, Marian, 
Richland, Crawford, Wayne, 
Holmes, Tuscarawas, Morgan, 
Noble, Monroe, Belmont, 
Franklin, Delaware, Licking, 
Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, 
Wood, Union 

    
Erie Basin RC & D 
8 Fair Road 
Norwalk, Ohio  44857 
Contact: Greg Small 
eriebasinrcd@yahoo.com 

419/681-6013 RBEG Ashland, Crawford, Erie, Huron,  
Ottawa, Richland, Sandusky, 
Seneca, Wood, Wyandot  
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Guernsey County Port Authority 
806 Cochran Avenue 
Cambridge, Ohio  43725 
Contact: Norman Blanchard 
cgccic@frontier.com 

740/432-1881 RBEG Guernsey 

    
Hocking County Community    
    Improvement Corp. 
140 E. Main Street 
Logan, Ohio 43138 
Contact: Carol Martin 
cmartin@hocking.net 

740/380-0446  RBEG Hocking 

    
Holmes County Economic    
     Development Council 
2 Court Street 
Millersburg, Ohio 44654 
Contact: Tom Wilke 
twilke@hcedc.com 

330/763-2954 RBEG Holmes 

    
Jackson County Economic 
 Development Board 
200 Broadway, 2nd Floor 
Jackson, Ohio 45640 
Contact: Samuel Brady 
  sam@jcedb.com 

740/286-2838 RBEG  Jackson 

    
Mahoning Valley Economic 
    Development Corp. 
4319 Belmont Ave. 
Youngstown, Ohio 44505 
Contact: Michael Conway 
Mike@mvedc.com 

330/759-3668 RBEG 
 
IRP 
 

 Columbiana, Trumbull, 
Mahoning 
 
Trumbull, Mahoning, 
Columbiana 

    
Mansfield- Richland Incubator, Inc.  
201 E. Fifth St., Mansfield, OH 44902 
Contact: Barrett Thomas/Bob leach 
bthomas@braintreepartners.org 
bleach@braintreepartners.org 

419-525-3492 RBEG) Ashland, Crawford, Huron, 
Richland 

    
Maumee Valley Planning 
Organization 
1300 E. Second Street, suite 200 
Defiance, Ohio 43512-9918 

419-784-3882    RBEG Allen, Defiance, Fulton, 
Hancock, Henry, Lucas, 
Paulding, Putnam, Van Wert, 
Williams 
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Contact: Shelly Coble 
scoble@mvpo.org 
Meigs County Community 
Improvement Corporation 
238 West Main Street 
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769 
Contact: Brenda Roush 
director@meigscountyohio.com 

740/992-3034 
740/992-7942 

RBEG Meigs County 

    
Middlefield, Ohio, Village of 
14860 North State Street 
PO Box 1019 
Middlefield, Ohio 44062 
Contact: Leslie Gambosi 
LGambosi@middlefieldohio.com 

440/632-3540 RBEG Middlefield 

    
Neighborhood Dev. Services, Inc. 
120 E. Main Street 
Ravenna, Ohio 44266 
Contact: Jim Shank or Dave Vaughan 
dvaughan@ndsohio.org 

330/297-6400 RBEG 
 
 
 
 
 
IRP 

 Ashtabula, Belmont, 
Columbiana,  Carroll, 
Coshocton, Harrison, Jefferson, 
Mahoning, Monroe, Noble, 
Portage, Trumbull, Tuscarawas 
 
Portage 

    
Noble County Commissioners 
Courthouse 
Caldwell, Ohio 43724 
Contact: Mike Lloyd 
lloyd.4@osu.edu 

740/732-5681 RBEG     Noble 

    
Ohio Mid-Eastern Gov't Assn. 
P.O. Box 130 
326 Highland Ave. 
Cambridge, Ohio 43725 
Contact: Lolly Ravak 
lravak@omegadistrict.org 

740/439-4471 RBEG  Belmont, Carroll, Columbiana, 
 Coshocton, Guernsey,  
Harrison,  Holmes, Jefferson, 
Muskingum,  Tuscarawas 

    
Ohio Valley RC & D 
12681 US Rt. 62 
Sardinia, Ohio 45171 
Contact: John Kellis or Brenda Braggs 

937/695-0307 RBEG  Adams, Brown, Gallia, 
Highland,  Jackson, Ross, 
Scioto, Vinton,  Lawrence, Pike 
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jkellis@sscc.edu 

    
Ripley, Village of 
123 Waterworks Road 
Ripley, Ohio 45167 
Contact: Charles Ashmore 
charles@villageofripley.com 

937/392-4377 RBEG Ripley Village 

    
South Central Development 
Corporation 
P.O. Box 887 
Hillsboro, Ohio 45133 
Contact: Dick Owens 
Owen219@msn.com 

 
937/403-6342 

 
IRP 

 
Adams, Brown, Highland 

    
Southern Perry Incubation Center  
  for Entrepreneurs (SPICE) 
114 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 268 
New Straitsville, OH  43766 
Contact: Chad Suerkamp 
spice.ohio@yahoo.com 

740/394-2200 RBEG  Perry 

    
Vinton County Commissioners 
100 E. Main Street 
McArthur, Ohio 45651 
Contact: Terri Fetherolf 
Dev.tfetherolf@vintonco.com 

740/596-3529 RBEG         Vinton 

    
The Way Station, Inc. 
42132 State Route 14 
Columbiana, Ohio 44408 
Contact: Vicki Hopper 
vickilhopper@gmail.com 

330/482-5072 RBEG Columbiana 

    
WSOS Community Action Comm. 
P.O. Box 590, 109 S. Front St. 
Fremont, Ohio 43420 
Contact: Kristin Woodall  
klwoodall@wsos.org 

419/334-8911 
          X215 

RBEG 
 
 
IRP 
 

 Statewide 
    

 Erie, Huron, Ottawa,    
Sandusky,  Seneca, Wood 
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